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Aitkin County
Susan Cebelinski, Supervisor
Aitkin Co. Health & Human Services
204 First St. NW
Aitkin, MN 56431-1291
Phone: 800/328-3744
Fax: 218/927-7210
E-mail: susan.cebelinski@co.aitkin.mn.us

Becker County
Don Janes,
Becker Co. Human Services
712 Minnesota Ave., Box 1637
Detroit Lakes, MN 56502-1637
Phone: 218/847-5628
Fax: 218/847-6738
E-mail: dhjanes@co.becker.mn.us

Benton County
Sandi Shoberg,
Benton Co. Human Services
P.O. Box 740
Foley, MN 56329-0740
Phone: 320/968-5087
Fax: 320/968-5330
E-mail: sandi.shoberg@co.benton.mn.us

Blue Earth County
Trish Reedstrom,
Blue Earth Co. Human Services
410 S. Fifth St., Box 3526
Mankato, MN 56002-3526
Phone: 507/304-4459
Fax: 507/304-4387
E-mail: trish.reedstrom@co.blue-earth.mn.us

Carlton County
Pam Brumfield, Supervisor
Carlton Co. Public Health & Human Services
30 Tenth St. N.
Cloquet, MN 55720
Phone: 218/879-4511
Fax: 218/878-2845
E-mail: pam.brumfield@co.carlton.mn.us

Cass County
Frank Schaap,
Cass Co. Health & Human Services
P.O. Box 519
Walker, MN 56484-0519
Phone: 218/547-1340
Fax: 218/547-4054
E-mail: frank.schaap@co.cass.mn.us

Anoka County
Dana Higgins,
Anoka Co. Community Health & Social Services
2100 Third Ave. - 5th Floor
Anoka, MN 55303-2264
Phone: 763/422-7052
Fax: 763/422-6987
E-mail: dana.higgins@co.anoka.mn.us

Beltrami County
Diane Boben, Program Manager
Beltrami Co. Human Services
616 America Ave. N.W.
Bemidji, MN 56601-3802
Phone: 218/333-4195
Fax: 218/333-8307
E-mail: diane.boben@co.beltrami.mn.us

Big Stone County
Susan Kaess,
Big Stone Co. Family Services
340 NW Second St., Box 338
Ortonville, MN 56278
Phone: 320/839-2555 x12
Fax: 320/839-3966
E-mail: susan_k@dhs.co.big-stone.mn.us

Brown County
Peggy Klingler,
Brown Co. Famiily Services
1117 Center St., Box 788
New Ulm, MN 56073-0788
Phone: 507/359-6596
Fax: 507/359-6542
E-mail: peggy.klingler@co.brown.mn.us

Carver County
Chad Bacon, Supervisor
Carver Co. Community Social Services
540 East First St.
Waconia, MN 55387
Phone: 952/442-3093
Fax: 952/442-3084
E-mail: chacon@co.carver.mn.us

Chippewa County
Dana Wilson, CD Worker
Chippewa Co. Family Services
719 N. Seventh St., Suite 200
Montevideo, MN 56265-1397
Phone: 320/269-6401
Fax: 320/269-6405
E-mail: dwilson@co.chippewa.mn.us
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Chisago County
Renee Martini, Supervisor
Chisago Co. Health & Human Services
6133 402nd St.
North Branch, MN 55056
Phone: 651/213-5265
Fax: 651/213-5401
E-mail: ramarti@co.chisago.mn.us

Clearwater County
Malotte Backer,
Clearwater Co. Department of Human Services
216 Park Ave. NW, Box X
Bagley, MN 56621-0682
Phone: 218/694-6164
Fax: 218/694-6163
E-mail: malotte.backer@co.clearwater.mn.us

Cottonwood County
Sandra Hartman,
Cottonwood Co. Family Service Agency
P.O. Box 9
Windom, MN 56101-0009
Phone: 507/831-1891
Fax: 507/831-0126
E-mail: sandra.hartman@co.cottonwood.mn.us

Dakota County
Cheyenne Drogsvold, Supervisor
Dakota Co. Community Services
1 Mendota Road W, Suite 500
West St. Paul, MN 55118-4337
Phone: 651/554-6000
Fax: 651/554-6043
E-mail: cheyenne.drogsvold@co.dakota.mn.us

Douglas County
Michael Woods, Director
Douglas Co. Social Services
809 Elm St., Suite 1186
Alexandria, MN 56308
Phone: 320/762-2302
Fax: 320/762-3833
E-mail: mike.woods@mail.co.douglas.mn.us

Fillmore County
Tom Boyd, Director
Fillmore Co. Social Services
902 Houston St. NW, Suite 1
Preston, MN 55965-1080
Phone: 507/765-2175
Fax: 507/765-3895
E-mail: tboyd@co.fillmore.mn.us

Clay County
Pat Boyer, Supervisor
Clay Co. Social Services
715 Eleventh St. N., Suite 502
Moorhead, MN 56560-2095
Phone: 218/299-7136
Fax: 218/299-7515
E-mail: pat.boyer@co.clay.mn.us

Cook County
Kristine Swanson, Case Manager
Cook Co. Public Health & Human Services
411 West Second Street
Grand Marais, MN 55604-2307
Phone: 218/387-3608
Fax: 218/387-3020
E-mail: kristine.swanson@co.cook.mn.us

Crow Wing County
Linda Auger, Supervisor
Crow Wing Co. Social Services
Box 686
Brainerd, MN 56401-0686
Phone: 218/824-1186
Fax: 218/824-1117
E-mail: lauger@co.crow-wing.mn.us

Dodge County
Julie Holgate, Supervisor
Dodge Co. Social Services
22 Sixth St. E., Dept. 401
Mantorville, MN 55955-0287
Phone: 507/635-6170
Fax: 507/635-6186
E-mail: julie.holgate@co.dodge.mn.us

Faribault County
Vickie Savick, Manager
Human Services of Faribault & Martin Counties
P.O. Box 217
Blue Earth, MN 56013
Phone: 507/526-3265
Fax: 507/526-2039
E-mail: vickie.savick@fmchs.com

Freeborn County
Fred Stein, Supervisor
Freeborn Co. Department of Human Services
203 W. Clark, Box 1246
Albert Lea, MN 56007-1246
Phone: 507/377-5467
Fax: 507/377-5498
E-mail: fred.stein@co.freeborn.mn.us
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Goodhue County
Cindy Kells,
Goodhue Co. Mental Health Center
426 West Ave., P.O. Box 31
Red Wing, MN 55066
Phone: 651/385-6180
Fax: 651/385-6195
E-mail: cindy.kells@co.goodhue.mn.us

Hennepin County
Linda Cremons,
Hennepin Co. Chemical Health Division
1800 Chicago Ave.
Minneapolis, MN 55404
Phone: 612/879-3602
Fax: 612/879-3631
E-mail: linda.cremons@co.hennepin.mn.us

Hubbard County
Julie Terdan, Supervisor
Hubbard Co. Social Services
301 Court Ave.
Park Rapids, MN 56470-1483
Phone: 218/732-2422
Fax: 218/732-3231
E-mail: jterdan@co.hubbard.mn.us

Itasca County
Marian Barcus,
Itasca Co. Health & Human Services
1209 SE Second Ave.
Grand Rapids, MN 55744
Phone: 218/327-6113
Fax: 218/327-5548
E-mail: marian.barcus@co.itasca.mn.us

Kanabec County
Charles Hurd, Adult Services Supervisor
Kanabec Co. Social Services
905 E. Forest St., Suite 150
Mora, MN 55051-1318
Phone: 320/679-6357
Fax: 320/679-6351
E-mail: chuck.hurd@co.kanabec.mn.us

Kittson County
Kathleen L. Johnson, Director
Kittson Co. Social Services
P.O. Box 160
Hallock, MN 56728-0160
Phone: 218/843-2689
Fax: 218/843-2607
E-mail: kjohnson@co.kittson.mn.us
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Grant County
Vivian Bjore,
Grant Co. Social Services
28 Central St. S., Box 1006
Elbow Lake, MN 56531-1006
Phone: 218/685-4417
Fax: 218/685-4978
E-mail: vivian.bjore@co.grant.mn.us

Houston County
Sharen Lapham,
Houston Co. Human Services
304 S. Marshall St., Room 104
Caledonia, MN 55921-0310
Phone: 507/725-5811
Fax: 507/725-3990
E-mail: sharen.lapham@co.houston.mn.us

Isanti County
Karyn Hansen, Supervisor
Isanti Co. Family Services- Oakview Office Complex
1700 E. Rum River Drive S., Suite A
Cambridge, MN 55008-9004
Phone: 763/689-8116
Fax: 763/689-9877
E-mail: karyn.hansen@co.isanti.mn.us

Jackson County
Shelley Stevermer, Supervisor
Jackson Co. Department of Human Services
310 Sherman St., Box 67
Jackson, MN 56143-0067
Phone: 507/847-4000
Fax: 507/847-5616
E-mail: shelley.stevermer@co.jackson.mn.us

Kandiyohi County
Andrea Koetter, Case Aide
Kandiyohi Co. Family Services
2200 Twenty-third St. NE
Willmar, MN 56201
Phone: 320/231-7836
Fax: 320/231-6285
E-mail: andy_k@-co.kandiyohi.mn.us

Koochiching County
Cindy Ellefson-Oswald, Supervisor
Koochiching Co. Community Services
1000 Fifth St.
International Falls, MN 56649-2485
Phone: 218/283-7000
Fax: 218/283-7013
E-mail: cindy.oswald@co.koochiching.mn.us
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Lac Qui Parle County
Joel Churness, Director
Lac Qui Parle Co. Family Service Center
P.O. Box 7
Madison, MN 56256-0007
Phone: 320/598-7594
Fax: 320/598-7597
E-mail: jchurness@co.lac-qui-parle.mn.us

Lake of the Woods County
Amy Ballard, Supervisor
Lake of the Woods Social Services
206 Eighth Ave. SE
Baudette, MN 56623-0200
Phone: 218/634-2642
Fax: 218/634-4520
E-mail: amy_b@co.lake-of-the-woods.mn.us

Lincoln & Lyon County
Dale Hiland, Supervisor
Lincoln, Lyon & Murray Human Services
607 W. Main St.
Marshall, MN 56258
Phone: 507/537-6747
Fax: 507/537-6088
E-mail: dmh@r8nw.co.lyon.mn.us

Mahnomen County
David Hjermstad, CD Counselor
Mahnomen Co. Human Services
P.O. Box 460
Mahnomen, MN 56557
Phone: 218/935-2568
Fax: 218/935-5459
E-mail: dhjermstad@hs.co.mahnomen.mn.us

Martin County
Vickie Savick, Manager
Human Services of Faribault & Martin Counties
115 W. First St.
Fairmont, MN 56031
Phone: 507/238-4757
Fax: 507/238-1574
E-mail: vickie.savick@fmchs.com

Mille Lacs County
Richard Schmidt, Supervisor
Mille Lacs Co. Family Services
525 Second St. SE
Milaca, MN 56353-1303
Phone: 320/983-8208
Fax: 320/983-8306
E-mail: richard.schmidt@co.mille-lacs.mn.us

Lake County
Dennis Henkel, Director
Lake Co. Human Services
616 Third Ave.
Two Harbors, MN 55616-1560
Phone: 218/834-8415
Fax: 218/834-8412
E-mail: dennis.henkel@co.lake.mn.us

Le Sueur County
Sue Rynda, Director
Le Sueur Co. Courthouse
88 S. Park Ave.
Le Center, MN 56057-1646
Phone: 507/357-2251
Fax: 507/357-6122
E-mail: srynda@co.le-sueur.mn.us

McLeod County
Leah Lundgren, Supervisor
McLeod Social Service Center
1805 Ford Ave. N., Suite 100
Glencoe, MN 55336-0130
Phone: 320/864-3144
Fax: 320/864-1341
E-mail: leah.lundgren@co.mcleod.mn.us

Marshall County
Ruth Finseth, Supervisor
Marshall Co. Social Services
208 E. Colvin Ave., Suite 14
Warren, MN 56762
Phone: 218/745-5124
Fax: 218/745-5260
E-mail: ruth.finseth@co.marshall.mn.us

Meeker County
Pat Thomas, Supervisor
Meeker Co. Social Services
114 N. Holcombe Ave., Suite 180
Litchfield, MN 55355-2220
Phone: 320/693-5300
Fax: 320/693-5344
E-mail: pat.thomas@co.meeker.mn.us

Morrison County
Paul Bukovich, Supervisor
Morrison Co. Social Services
213 SE First Ave.
Little Falls, MN 56345-3145
Phone: 320/632-2951
Fax: 320/632-0225
E-mail: paul@co.morrison.mn.us
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Mower County
Brent Gunderson, Supervisor
Mower Co. Human Services
1301 18th Ave. NW, Suite A
Austin, MN 55912
Phone: 507/437-9735
Fax: 507/437-9794
E-mail: brentg@co.mower.mn.us

Nicollet County
Sue Serbus, Supervisor
Nicollet Co. Social Services
108 S. Minnesota Ave., Suite 200
St. Peter, MN 56082
Phone: 507/931-6800 x736
Fax: 507/931-9562
E-mail: sserbus@co.nicollet.mn.us

Norman County
Chris Kujava, Director
Norman Co. Social Services Center
15 Second Ave. E.
Ada, MN 56510
Phone: 218/784-5409
Fax: 218/784-7142
E-mail: chris.kujava@co.norman.mn.us

Otter Tail County
Jodi Wentland, Supervisor
Otter Tail Co. Human Services
530 W. Fir Ave.
Fergus Falls, MN 56537
Phone: 218/998-8211
Fax: 218/998-8213
E-mail: jwentlan@co.ottertail. mn.us

Pine County
Betty Kosloski, Case Aide
Pine Co. Health & Human Services
130 Oriole St. E., Suite 1
Sandstone, MN 55072
Phone: 320/216-4100
Fax: 320/216-4101
E-mail: bakoslos@co.pine.mn.us

Polk County
Kathy Kelly, Case Aide
Polk Co. Social Services
612 N. Broadway, Suite 110
Crookston, MN 56716
Phone: 218/281-3127
Fax: 218/281-3926
E-mail: kathy.kelly@co.polk.mn.us
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Murray County
Dale Hiland, Supervisor
Lincoln, Lyon & Murray Counties
607 W. Main
Marshall, MN 56258
Phone: 507/537-6747
Fax: 507/537-6088
E-mail: dmh@r8nw.co.lyon.mn.us

Nobles County
Deb Clem, Supervisor
Nobles Co. Family Services
901 Fourth Ave., Box 189
Worthington, MN 56187-0189
Phone: 507/295-5213
Fax: 507/372-5094
E-mail: dclem@co.nobles.mn.us

Olmsted County
Brenda Otto, Program Manager
Olmsted Co. Department of Social Services
2116 Campus Dr. SE
Rochester, MN, MN 55904-4744
Phone: 507/328-6687
Fax: 507/328-6297
E-mail: otto.brenda@co.olmsted.mn.us

Pennington County
Jenny Schmitz, Supervisor
Pennington Co. Social Services
P.O. Box 340
Thief River Falls, MN 56701
Phone: 218/681-2880
Fax: 218/683-7013
E-mail: jaschmitz@co.pennington.mn.us

Pipestone County
Judy Vandenbosch,
Pipestone Co. Family Services
P.O. Box 157
Pipestone, MN 56164
Phone: 507/825-6720
Fax: 507/825-6727
E-mail: judy.vandenbosch@co.pipestone.mn.us

Pope County
Dolores Kuhlman, Assessor
Pope Co. Family Services
211 Minnesota Ave. E., Suite 200
Glenwood, MN 56334
Phone: 320/634-5750
Fax: 320/634-0164
E-mail: dee.kuhlman@co.pope.mn.us
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Ramsey County
Linda Hofstadter, Supervisor
Ramsey Co. Community Services, Ch. Health
160 E. Kellogg Blvd, Suite 8500
Saint Paul, MN 55101-1494
Phone: 651/266-4404
Fax: 651/266-4437
E-mail: linda.hofstadter@co.ramsey.mn.us

Redwood County
Rich Aakre,
Redwood Co. Human Services
302 E. Third St., Box 510
Redwood Falls, MN 56283
Phone: 507/637-4050
Fax: 507/637-4055
E-mail: richard_a@co.redwood.mn.us

Rice County
Mike Haas, Supervisor
Rice Co. Social Services
320 NW Third St., Box 718
Faribault, MN 55021
Phone: 507/332-6269
Fax: 507/332-6247
E-mail: mhaas@co.rice.mn.us

Roseau County
Patricia Roth,
Roseau Co. Social Services
300 Sixth St. SW
Roseau, MN 56751
Phone: 218/463-2411
Fax: 218/463-3872
E-mail: patroth@co.roseau.mn.us

St. Louis (North) County
Mike Hannay,
St. Louis Co. Social Services
307 S. First St., Box 1148
Virginia, MN 55792-1148
Phone: 218/749-0657
Fax: 218/742-9503
E-mail: hannaym@co.st-louis.mn.us

Sherburne County
Maureen Wilkus, CD Coordinator
Sherburne Co. Social Services
13880 Hwy. 10
Elk River, MN 55330
Phone: 763/241-2600
Fax: 763/241-2698
E-mail: maureen.wilkus@co.sherburne.mn.us

Red Lake County
Dave Mills, Director
Red Lake Co. Social Services
P.O. Box 356
Red Lake Falls, MN 56750-0356
Phone: 218/253-4131
Fax: 218/253-2926
E-mail: dsmills@mail.co.red-lake.mn.us

Renville County
Chris Adams,
Renville Co. Human Services
301 S. Seventh St.
Olivia, MN 56277-1301
Phone: 320/523-2202
Fax: 320/523-3565
E-mail: chris_a@co.renville.mn.us

Rock County
Dana Swanson,
Rock Co. Family Services
P.O. Box 715
Luverne, MN 56156
Phone: 507/283-5070
Fax: 507/283-5074
E-mail: dana.swanson@co.rock.mn.us

St. Louis (South) County
Greg Anderson, CD Unit Supervisor
St. Louis Co. Social Services
320 W. Second St.
Duluth, MN 55802
Phone: 218/726-2188
Fax: 218/726-2253
E-mail: andersong@co.st-louis.mn.us

Scott County
Steven Brown,
Scott Co. Human Services
200 Fourth Ave. W.
Shakopee, MN 55379
Phone: 952/496-8213
Fax: 952/496-8430
E-mail: sbrown@co.scott.mn.us

Sibley County
Tamra Rovney, Supervisor
Sibley Co. Human Services
111 Eight St., P.O. Box 237
Gaylord, MN 55334-0237
Phone: 507/237-4000
Fax: 507/237-4031
E-mail: tamrar@co.sibley.mn.us
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Stearns County
Janet Reigstad, Division Director
Stearns Co. Human Services
705 Courthouse Square
St. Cloud, MN 56303
Phone: 320/656-6125
Fax: 320/656-6460
E-mail: janet.reigstad@co.stearns.mn.us

Stevens County
Joanie Murphy, Director
Stevens Co. Human Services
P.O. Box 530 - HS
Morris, MN 56267
Phone: 320/589-7400
Fax: 320/589-3972
E-mail: joaniemurphy@co.stevens.mn.us

Todd County
Emily Steinert,
Todd Co. Social Services
212 Second Ave. S.
Long Prairie, MN 56347
Phone: 320/732-4500
Fax: 320/732-4540
E-mail: emily.steinert@co.todd.mn.us

Wabasha County
Sandra Sanderson,
Wabasha Co. Social Services
625 Jefferson Ave.
Wabasha, MN 55981
Phone: 651/565-3351
Fax: 651/565-3084
E-mail: ssanderson@co.wabasha.mn.us

Waseca County
Ann Ruedy, Fiscal Officer
Waseca Co. Human Services
123 Third Ave. NW
Waseca, MN 56093
Phone: 507/835-0578
Fax: 507/835-0566
E-mail: ann.ruedy@co.waseca.mn.us

Watonwan County
Charlayne Larson,
Watonwan Co. Human Services
715 Second Ave. S., Box 31
St. James, MN 56081
Phone: 507/375-3294
Fax: 507/375-7359
E-mail: char.larson@co.watonwan.mn.us
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Steele County
Heather Goodwin, Supervisor
Steele Co. Human Services
630 Florence Ave., Box 890
Owatonna, MN 55060-0890
Phone: 507/444-7561
Fax: 507/451-5947
E-mail: heather.goodwin@co.steele.mn.us

Swift County
Lori Stai,
Swift Co. Human Services
410 21st St. S., Box 208
Benson, MN 56215-0208
Phone: 320/843-3160
Fax: 320/843-4582
E-mail: lori.stai@co.swift.mn.us

Traverse County
Lee Hydeen-Niss, Social Worker
Traverse Co. Social Services
P.O. Box 46
Wheaton, MN 56296-1796
Phone: 320/563-8255
Fax: 320/563-4230
E-mail: lee.hydeen-niss@co.traverse.mn.us

Wadena County
Lori Miller,
Wadena Co. Social Services
124 First St. SE
Wadena, MN 56482
Phone: 218/631-7605
Fax: 218/631-7616
E-mail: lori.miller@co.wadena.mn.us

Washington County
Cindy Rupp, Division Manager
Washington Co. Community Services
14949 66nd St. N., P.O. Box 30
Stillwater, MN 55082-0030
Phone: 651/430-6562
Fax: 651/430-6605
E-mail: cindy.rupp@co.washington.mn.us

Wilkin County
David Sayler, Director
Wilkin Co. Family Service Agency
312 Fifth St. S., Box 369
Breckenridge, MN 56520-0369
Phone: 218/643-7161
Fax: 218/643-7175
E-mail: dsayler@co.wilkin.mn.us
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Winona County
Nancy Valentine,
Winona Co. Human Services
202 W. Third St.
Winona, MN 55987
Phone: 507/457-6200
Fax: 507/454-9382
E-mail: nvalentine@co.winona.mn.us

Yellow Medicine County
Rae Ann Keeler-Aus, Supervisor
Yellow Medicine Co. Family Services
930 Fourth St., Suite 4
Granite Falls, MN 56241
Phone: 320/564-2211
Fax: 320/564-4165
E-mail: raeann.keeleraus@co.yellow-medicine.mn.us

Wright County
Mary Bonlender, Manager
Wright Co. Human Services
1004 Commercial Dr.
Buffalo, MN 55313
Phone: 763/682-7480
Fax: 763/682-7701
E-mail: mary.bonlender@co.wright.mn.us

Chemical Health Division
MN Dept. of Human Services


mailto:mary.bonlender@co.wright.mn.us
mailto:raeann.keeleraus@co.yellow-medicine.mn.us
mailto:nvalentine@co.winona.mn.us

CCDTF COORDINATOR DIRECTORY

Bois Forte
Trudi King, Billing Clerk
Bois Forte Human Services
13090 Westly Dr., Box 26
Nett Lake, MN 55772
Phone: 218/757-0111
Fax: 218/757-0109
E-mail: tiking@boisforte-nsn.gov

Grand Portage
Cheryl Kauppi,
Grand Portage CD Program
P.O. Box 428
Grand Portage, MN 55605
Phone: 218/475-2453
Fax: 218/475-2455
E-mail: cherylk@boreal.org

Lower Sioux
Dwight Willemssen,
Lower Sioux Community
39458 Reservation Hwy. 1
Morton, MN 56270
Phone: 507/697-6288
Fax: 507/697-6947
E-mail:

Prairie Island
Arlene Kashata- Ogemah,
Prairie Island Indian Community
1158 Island Blvd.
Welch, MN 55089
Phone: 651/385-4141
Fax: 651/385-4183
E-mail: akashata@piic.org

Shakopee
Bill Vickers,
Shakopee Mdewakanton Sioux Community
2330 Sioux Trail NW
Prior Lake, MN 55372
Phone: 952/496-6166
Fax: 952/496-6180
E-mail:

White Earth
Pat Moran,
White Earth CD Program
P.O. Box 435
White Earth, MN 56591
Phone: 218/983-3285
Fax: 218/983-3729
E-mail: patm@whiteearth.com

Updated December 1, 2008

Fond du Lac
Ellen Durkin,
Fond du Lac Reservation
927 Trettle Lane
Cloquet, MN 55720
Phone: 218/879-1227
Fax: 218/878-8378
E-mail: ellendurkin@fdlrez.com

Leech Lake
Dorothea Cloud,
Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe
6530 Hwy. 2 NW
Cass Lake, MN 56633
Phone: 218/335-8308
Fax: 218/335-8307
E-mail:

Mille Lacs
Donna Isham,
Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe
17230 Noopiming Drive
Onamia, MN 56359
Phone: 320/532-7774
Fax: 320/532-7583
E-mail: donnai@millelacsojibwe.nsn.us

Red Lake
Tom Barrett, Director
Red Lake Nation
P.O. Box 114
Red Lake, MN 56671
Phone: 218/679-3992
Fax: 218/679-2450
E-mail: risaptp@paulbunyan.net

Upper Sioux
Joe WhiteHawk, Counselor
Upper Sioux Community
P.O. Box 147
Granite Falls, MN 56241
Phone: 320/564-6356
Fax: 320/564-2550
E-mail: joew@uppersiouxcommunity-nsn.gov
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